
Windmill Hill City Farm  

 Closure dates September 24-August 25 
Closure Date Reason for Closure 

Wednesday 30th October 2024 Staff Training Day 

From 1pm Tuesday 24th December 2024 - 
Wednesday 1st January 2025           

(We re-open Thursday 2nd January 2025) 

3 x Bank Holidays and Service Closure 
(Christmas Day, Boxing Day & New Years Day) 

Tuesday 11th February 2025 Staff Training Day – Whole farm 
closure 

Friday 18th April 2025 Bank Holiday 
Monday 21st April 2025 Bank Holiday 
Monday 5th May 2025 Bank Holiday 

Monday 26th May 2025 Bank Holiday 
Thursday 31st July –  

Friday 1st August 2025 
Staff Training Days x 2 

Monday 25th August 2025 Bank Holiday 
*Please note you will not be charged for any closure days, staff training days or bank holidays 

 

Non-Funded Periods 

Non funded period affects any children receiving 9months,2-, 3- or 4-year-old 
funding. We remain open, however there will be no funding on the following dates: 

Monday 23rd- 1pm on Tuesday 24th December 2024 
Thursday 2nd-Friday 3rd January 2025 

Tuesday 26th – Friday 29th August 2025 

You can opt for your child to continue to attend during this period (in part or in full) and 
pay the full session rate for any sessions which are usually funded. 

Or 

You can opt for your child to not attend, and you will not incur any additional cost or 
charges.  

Reminders and more information will be sent out closer to the dates.  

*Please note any non-funded sessions during this period will remain chargeable 
and you will be invoiced for these.  

 

 


